OP \$90.00 3724845

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437813

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| 525 Orange Street, Inc. | | 06/30/2017 | Corporation: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MFM Building Products Corporation | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3800 east 91st street | |
| City: | CLEVELAND | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | |
| Postal Code: | 44105 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 3724845 | PEEL & SEAL |
| Registration Number: | 4490110 | WINDOW WRAP |
| Registration Number: | 3010706 | FUTURE FLASH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP
Address Line 1: 1128 EUCLID AVENUE
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | brian e. turung |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /bet/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/03/2017 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=ExecutedNameChange#page1.tif source=ExecutedNameChange#page2.tif source=ExecutedNameChange#page3.tif source=ExecutedNameChange#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006121 FRAME: 0942

900415978



DATE 07/03/2017

DOCUMENT ID 201718400750

DESCRIPTION AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD) 50.00

0.00

100.00

CERT 0.00

COPY 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: ERIC BROWN 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 4029909

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

MFM BUILDING PRODUCTS CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

201718400750

Effective Date: 06/30/2017



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 3rd day of July, A.D. 2017.

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 540 Prescribed by:

JON HUSTED OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 486-3010

พพพ.OhioSecreteryolSinte.gov bussorv@OhioSecreteryolState.gov

File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentral.com

Malt this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time.
Requires an additional \$100.00)

P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, CH 43216

Certificate of Amendment

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation) Filing Fee: \$50 Form Must Be Typed

| implote the falls. | | 2017 CLIE |
|---|--|---|
| mplete the following | information: | |
| Name of Corporation | 525 Orange Street, Inc. | 2 30 T |
| Charter Number | 4029909 | AM IN: |
| | d provide information as required: | m & |
| received. The articles are | nereby amended by the Directors . Pursuant t | ubscriptions to shares have been to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70 |
| The articles are (A), directors ma | nereby amended by the Directors . Pursuant to yadopt amendments if initial directors were natheres have not been received. Also, Ohio Reases in which directors may adopt an amendment. | to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70 amed in articles or elected, but evised Code section 1701.70(B) sets |
| The articles are (A), directors ma subscriptions to forth additional c | nereby amended by the Directors. Pursuant ty y adopt amendments if initial directors were na shares have not been received. Also, Ohio Re | to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70 amed in articles or elected, but evised Code section 1701.70(B) sets ment to the articles. |
| The articles are (A), directors ma subscriptions to forth additional of the resolution we (In this space institution) | nereby amended by the Directors . Pursuant ty adopt amendments if initial directors were natheres have not been received. Also, Ohio Reases in which directors may adopt an amendment as adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code se | to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70 amed in articles or elected, but evised Code section 1701.70(B) sets ment to the articles. ection 1701.70(B) for adoption.) |
| The articles are (A), directors masubscriptions to forth additional of The resolution w (In this space ins | nereby amended by the Directors . Pursuant to yadopt amendments if initial directors were not shares have not been received. Also, Ohio Reases in which directors may adopt an amendment as adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code select the number 1 through 10 to provide basis for | to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70 amed in articles or elected, but evised Code section 1701.70(B) sets ment to the articles. ection 1701.70(B) for adoption.) Ohio Revised Code section 1701.71. |

A copy of the resolution of amendment is attached to this document.

Note: If amended articles were adopted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articles except that articles amended by directors or shareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initial stated capital. See Ohio Revised Code section 1701.04 for required provisions.

Required

Must be signed by all incorporators, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended by directors or shareholders, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C).

If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

| 525 Orange Street, Inc. | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Signature / | |
| -a l l | |
| Charleys- | |
| By (if applicable) | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Charles Ripepi, CFO | |
| Print Name | |
| i | |
| | , |
| Signature | |
| | |
| | |
| By (if applicable) | |
| | |
| | |
| Print Name | |

Form 540

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 4/17/2014

ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF DIRECTORS

June 30, 2017

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 1701.70 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned, being the Directors of **525 ORANGE STREET, INC.**, an Ohio corporation, do hereby take the following action in writing, without meeting:

Amendment of Articles of Incorporation. The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of Article FIRST and by the substitution of the following new Article FIRST in lieu thereof:

"FIRST:

The name of the corporation shall be MFM Building Products Corporation"

Charles Ripepi